PA
N
EL
 S
W
IT
C
H

Multimec™ caps
Cap & Bezel Specifications
HOW TO ORDER
EXTENDERS
LED (OPTIONAL)
02 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
20
35
65
ACTUATION FORCE
TH9 Through-hole
SH9 Surface mount
MOUNTINGSWITCH
5G
+
CAP
See the table on
the previous page
EXTENDER 2SS
HEIGHT
05
06
07
08
09
10
2SS09- .0
PC
B
SW
IT
C
H
ES
5
PA
N
EL
 S
W
IT
C
H
ES
• �Recommended load :
- Gold contacts : 0.5 µ-50 mA 24 VDC
- Silver contacts : 0.5-50 mA 24 VDC
• Contact resistance : <30 mΩ - typically 10 mΩ
• Insulation resistance : >10 MΩ
• Contact bounce : <2 mS - typically 0.5 mS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• Sealing : IP67 according to IEC 60529
• �Working and storage temperature :
- non-illuminated : -40 °C/+160 °C (-40 °F to +320 °F)
- illuminated : -30 °C/+85 °C (-22 °F to +185 °F)
• �Soldering :
- through-hole : IEC 60068-2-20 8
- surface mount : JEDEC J-STD-020E
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
• �Standard actuation force :
- momentary NO : 2.0 N, 3.5 N, 6.5 N
- quiet version : 2.0 N
- NC/NO function : 3.5 N
• �Max. actuation force :
- momentary : 115 N for 60 sec (according to MIL-PRF-22885H)
- NC/NO : 100 N for 10 sec

H
ES
PART NO. ORDERING CODE PITCH QUANTITY
PER REEL
5XSH9XX 5XSH9XXR 16 500
5XSH9XX1SSXX-08.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-08.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-09.5 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-09.5 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-10.4 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-10.4 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-11.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-11.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-12.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-12.0 20 250
5GSH9XX02 5GSH9XX02R 20 250
5GSH9XX22 5GSH9XX22R 20 250
5GSH9XX42 5GSH9XX42R 20 250
5GSH9XX61 5GSH9XX61R 20 250
5GSH9XX82 5GSH9XX82R 20 250
5GSH9XX2242 5GSH9XX2242R 20 250
5GSH9XX8222 5GSH9XX8222R 20 250
5GSH9XX8242 5GSH9XX8242R 20 250
• Reel diameter: Ø330 mm
• Tape width: 24 mm
• Pitch: see list
• Tape and reel material: antistatic or better